
SATURDAY September19
10. 0
10.30

9. 0 Jean Pougnet (violin) and
Symphony Orchestra, Adagio in Efor Violin and Orchestra (Mozart)
9.10 Beecham and London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, Symphonyin D Major (The "Haffner’) K.385
9.30 Leeds Festival Choir, with
Beecham and London PhilharmonicOrchestra, "Qui Tollis" from Massin C Minor
9.35 Menuhin (violin), with
Enesco and Paris Symphony Orch-oo Concerto No. 3 in G Major,
Acid drops
Close down

SCAR Gans
O and 8.45a.m. LONDON NEWS
Hy 0-10. 0 Morning music12, 0

5. 0
5.30
6. 0
6.15
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Luneh music (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)
Light and brightDinner music
"Adventure" .

LONDON NEWS, followed by
"Listening Post" and War Review
Sports results
Station notices
Evening programme
Topical talk from BBC
Miscellany
Greyface
Light classical items
Newsreel with CommentaryNight Club
Close down

DUNEDIN
790 ke. 380 m.

6.ee 7.0 &8.45a.m. LONDON NEWS40,011.0
11.20
12. 0
1.30
5. 0
5.45

4,.0
7.15
7.30

7.42

7.48

7.56

8. 2

8.15

'
B.30

8.48

8.58
9. 0
9.25
10.50
11. 0
11.20

"Music While You Work"
Random Ramblings
For My Lady:

‘"‘ The Queen’s Neck-
lace "
Melodious Memories: Novelty andhumour
Lunch music (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,
LONDON NEWS)
Running Commentary on Senior
Rugby matches
Children’s session
Dinner music (6.15, LONDON
NEWS, followed by "ListeningPost" and War Review)Local news service
Topical Talks from BBC
EVENING PROGRAMME:
Recorded Light Orchestral music
and ballads
Barnabas von Geczy’s Orchestra,"Marches afid Folksongs "

Komzak"The Wind Has Given Me a Song ’"’
Bruhne

"Thousand and One Nights" In-
termezzo....Strauss, arr. Reiterer
The Four Voices,"In Old Madrid" ........ Trotere"In the Gloaming" ........ Hill
Ambrose’s Orchestra,
+SRUE 5 5ae eee Phillips"When Day Is Done"

Katscher, arr. Munro
Cedric Sharpe (’cello),hs eR Oe «eee PierneNR 8 dS has Whe 0b ais Frim!Erhard Bauschke’s Orchestra,
Pinca Symphonic Jazz impres-sion

Caenthe Studio: Dorothy M. Sligo80"A"heart "That's Free’? .... Robyn* Cherry Ripe’? .«... -+.- Lehmann
Novelty Orchestra,with Chorus,~MR Os" Vitesse ses Taylor

SDESUGNOUOT «ues 2 0:0 win be e's © PUICONJohn Charles (baritone),"The Green Eyed Dragon’’. . Charles"Mah Lindy Lou" ...."Gwine to Hebb’n’’..Woods-Wolfe
se Coates and Symphony Or-chestr.= Again" Suite

Eric Coates
Dorothy M. Sligo,"The Two Roses"? ...... Bantock
"Thoughts". ....ss.s.. PhillipsThe Hillingdon"Sailors’ Holiday" ...... Martell* Woodland Echoes" ...... Tapp"Miniature Mifitiamen" .... Ives
Station notices

10. 0 Sports summaryWar Review
LONDON NEWS
CLOSE DOWN

GVO noneon
5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 "Here’s a Queer Thing"7.56 Recording
8. 0 "Evergreens of Jazz"8.15 Variety
8.30 "Hard Cash"
9. 0 Band music
10. O Light classical programme10.30 Close down

GINA 72 680 ke 441 m.
7. 0 and8.45a.m. LONDON NEWS
11. 0 94 My Lady: "The Queen’s Neck-ace
11.20 Melodious memories: Novelty andhumour
12. 0-2.0p.m. Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15, LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Saturday special6. 0 "The Buccaneers"615 LONDON NEWS, followed by"Listening Post" and War Review6.45 "Along the Banks of the Volga,"Marek Weber’s Orchestra

6.50 To-day’s sports results7. @ Accordiana
Topical talks from BBC
Screen snapshots
Dance hour
Station notices
Newsreel with CommentaryLate sportingFor the Musical Connoisseur, intro-
ducing K, P. E. Bach’s ‘‘Magnificat,"
University of Pennsylvania Choral
Society and Philadelphia Orchestra10. 0 Close down
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1 Z Pag AUCKLAND1070k ¢.° 280.m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session (Jane)2. 0 Music and sports flashes
5 p.m. &1.15 News from London
Gardening session (John Henry)1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)News from Londona League Football at CarlawPar
The Milestone Club (Thea)
Thea and the Sunbeams
Sports Results (Bill Meredith)
Pioneers of Progress .

Tales Along the HighwayNews from London
Pinocchio
The House of Peter MacGregorThe Lone Ranger Rides Again!Headline News, followed by the
Legion of Death
The Dead CertaintyThe Evening ReviewDoctor Mac
The Victory Quiz
Dance time
News from London
Close down
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WELLINGTON
130k ¢c. 265 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session (Kathleen)10. 0 Gardening session ("Snowy")10.30 Happiness Club session
12. 0 Mid-day melody menu12.15 p.m. & 1.16 News from London
-16 Variety and sports fiashesFirst sports summarySecond sports summaryNews from London
Tales Along the HighwayNews from London
Sports resultsThe House of Peter MacGregor
The Lone Ranger Rides Again!Headline News, followed by the
Legion of death
The Dead CertaintyDoctor Mac
The Victory QuizThe old music box
Commentary, followed by Newsfrom London
Close down
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CHRISTCHURCH
$430k c. 210 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. News from London
8. 0 Fashion’s fancies
8.20 To-day’s Sport ("‘The Toff’)
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 The Bachelor Girls’ session
9.30 Variety parade
11.30 The Radio Doctor
12. 0 Luncheon session
12.15 p.m. &1.15 News from London
12.45 The Gardening session
2. 0 Snappy tunes and sports flashes
2.30 Charlie Chan
4.30 Headline News ,

5. O The Children’s session, beginningwith Tales and Legends
5.15 The Musical Army
5.30 Music for the Early Evening
6. 0 Tales Along the Highway
6.15 News from London
6.30 Happi Hill
7. 0 The House of Peter MacGregor
7.15 Melodies old and new
7.30 The Lone Ranger Rides Again!
7.46 The House of Dreams
8 0 Headline News, followed by The7 Legion of Death
8.15 The Dead Certainty
8.45 Those Happy Gilmans
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 The Victory Quiz
10. O Roll up the Carpet!
11. 0 News from London
11.16 Everyone’s fancy
12. 0 Close down

4ZB DUNEDIN$286 kK ¢. 234 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session
9.45 Morning reflections
12.15 p.m. &1.15 News from London
te Of Interest to Men
2. Music and sports flashes
i The Radio Newsreel
News from London
The Children’s session
Did You Ever Wonder?
The Garden Club of the Air
Tales Along the HighwayNews from London
Sports resultsThe House of Peter MacGregorThe Lone Ranger Rides Again!
Notable Trials
The Headline News, followed byThe Legion of DeathThe Dead Certainty
Mutiny on the High SeasDoctor Mac
The Victory Quiz
Band Waggon
Broadcast of the Town Hall Dance
News from London
Broadcast of the Town Hall Dance
Close down
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PALMERSTON Nth.
400 kc. 214m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. News from London8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"9. 0-9.30 Selected recordings5.45 p.m. Melody Lane6.15 News from London
6.45 Gardening session
7, O The House of Peter MacGregor7.15 Sports results
7.30 Topical Turf Teasers
8. 0 Headline News
8.15 The Dead Certainty8.30 Radio recital: "Music and All That"
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.16 Humour
10. O Kings of Jazz10.30 Close down

Listeners’ Subscriptions.-Changes of address
may be made by giving two weeks’ notice to
the Publishing Department, "The Listener,’’ Box
5004, Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1.
All programmes in this issue are copyrightto The Listener and may not be reprintedwithout permission,

DEttolTRADEKaRE
The MOdERn Antiseptic
This highly effective antiseptic may b
uscd for first aid, or as a gargle to pre
vcnt sore throats: outto
Kecp Dettol' ak
ways handy t0
guard against
infection. Wo-
men also find it 6r
ideal for all

@
personal uscs: 83 03
Your Chemis B
has 'Dettol'
ia bottles: K
D3I

HEALTHFREE GUIDANCE?
Specialised advice and treatment
nerve aflments catarrh and bron
chial troubles, stomach, lver and
kidney disol etc. Write outlin-ing your case you cannot call
BETTLE, Chemist, Christchurch

ForTHROAT
AND
VOICE
IXOIDS
Io&NNACEALI

REPAIRS AND
ADJUSTMENTS
~to everymake
of RADIO

Whatever themakeofyour radieabringit to Begg'S for expert repais and
adjustments:AlIworkcarriedoutWfully
qualified servicemen in modern, fully
equipped workshops: Prompt service
guaranteed workmanship, lowest prices
ADVICE AND ESTIMATES FREE:

'PHONE,CALL,OR WRITE

8Beaas
"The Musical & Electrical Centre"
Auckland, Wellington, Christchurch, Dunedin,
Nelson; Timaru; Oamaru; Invercargill

DetTol
'Omous
cermicica

ejecsic


